
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1388
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
SCHOOLS FOR GIRLS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce new higher secondary schools only for girls;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the total amount sanctioned/to be sanctioned for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry.

(c) Does not arise.
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